

Raymond

LIFESTYLE LIMITED

(Formerly known as
Raymond Consumer Care Limited)



RLL/SE/24-25/12

November 07, 2024

The Department of Corporate Services – CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 544240

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Lifestyle Limited: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, published today in Business Standard (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Encl. a/a



Corporate Office
JEKEGRAM
Pokhran Road No. 1,
Thane (West) - 400 606,
Maharashtra, India.
Phone: +91 2261527000
Website: www.raymondlifestyle.com

Registered Office
Plot G-35 and G-36,
MIDC Waluj, Taluka Gangapur,
Chhatrapati Sambhajnagar - 431 136,
Maharashtra, India.
CIN No: L74999MH2018PLC316288

Head Office
New Hind House,
Narottam Morarjee Marg,
Ballard Estate, Mumbai – 400 001,
Maharashtra, India.
Phone: +91 2240349999

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024	Quarter Ended 30-09-2024	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023	Half Year Ended 30-09-2024		
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)		
1	Total income from operations	9,304.61	7,009.59	16,722.18	28,117.10	12,333.29	8,382.49	22,160.18	38,041.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	1,202.41	804.09	1,834.43	2,748.77	649.59*	810.40	1,287.07	2,857.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,202.41	804.09	1,834.43	2,748.77	649.59*	810.40	1,287.07	2,857.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,026.84	600.00	1,495.03	2,042.70	470.92*	604.42	942.93	2,122.87
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,023.22	599.32	1,496.50	2,054.35	537.41	594.96	981.76	2,074.04
6	Equity Share Capital	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00	510.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year				13,447.05				13,997.00
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	2.01	1.18	2.93	4.01	0.92	1.19	1.85	4.16
	Diluted:	2.01	1.18	2.93	4.01	0.92	1.19	1.85	4.16

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.blackrosechemicals.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ambarish Daga
Whole-Time Director (DIN: 07125212)
*Consolidated Net Profit for the quarter ended 30-09-2024 is exclusive of ₹ 563 lakhs on account of elimination of dividend distributed by the subsidiary as per Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS).



RPSG Ventures Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219318

Registered Office: CESC House, Chowringhee Square, Kolkata - 700 001
Email ID: rpsgventures@rpsg.in; Website: www.rpsgventuresltd.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	2,173.28	1,812.33	4,697.98	4,113.31	8,006.58
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(33.35)	18.68	275.01	416.52	376.84
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(33.35)	18.68	275.01	416.52	376.84
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	(72.78)	(15.21)	197.72	347.19	197.01
Total comprehensive income for the period	(177.20)	28.28	102.20	396.35	259.05
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	33.09	29.51	33.09	29.51	33.09
Other Equity as per latest audited Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2024					2,633.93
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Rs.) (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
Basic - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(23.52)*	(11.72)*	7.27*	40.12*	(14.26)
Diluted - Profit attributable to owners of the equity	(23.52)*	(11.72)*	7.27*	40.12*	(14.26)

Notes: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

PARTICULARS	Three Months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations	51.14	48.03	101.90	93.37	321.06
Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	4.18	12.64	11.46	23.38	178.10
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4.18	12.64	11.46	23.38	178.10
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after exceptional items)	1.34	9.49	6.83	17.07	129.32
Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.94)	7.67	4.58	15.27	141.95

2. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on 30th September 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rpsgventuresltd.com).

Place : Kolkata
Dated : 6th November, 2024

By Order of the Board
Sudhir Langar
Whole-time Director
DIN: 08832163



Spencer's Retail Limited

CIN : L74999WB2017PLC219355
Registered office: Duncan House, 31, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata - 700001
Website: www.spencersretail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six months ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income (including other income)	57,905.69	57,649.54	57,710.06	1,15,555.23	1,15,921.90	2,37,062.71
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(8,724.56)	(4,349.46)	(7,021.21)	(13,074.02)	(13,443.70)	(26,650.55)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(8,718.31)	(4,343.21)	(7,012.35)	(13,061.52)	(13,425.98)	(26,615.10)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(8,697.95)	(4,323.96)	(7,062.79)	(13,021.91)	(13,526.86)	(26,536.96)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5 each)	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60	4,506.60
Other equity						(46,090.43)
Earnings per share (EPS) (in ₹) (Face value of ₹ 5 each)						
Basic	(9.67)*	(4.82)*	(7.78)*	(14.49)*	(14.90)*	(29.53)
Diluted	(9.68)*	(4.83)*	(7.79)*	(14.51)*	(14.92)*	(29.57)

Notes: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results:

PARTICULARS	(₹ in lakhs, except as otherwise stated)					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.06.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Six months ended 30.09.2024	Six months ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income (including other income)	50,291.69	47,904.98	50,203.75	98,196.67	1,01,150.28	2,06,777.32
Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(6,932.99)	(4,810.52)	(5,660.18)	(11,743.51)	(10,831.26)	(21,182.09)
Total comprehensive loss for the period	(6,912.99)	(4,790.52)	(5,710.18)	(11,703.51)	(10,931.26)	(21,102.71)

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2024 are available on stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.spencersretail.com).

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 06, 2024

By Order of the Board
Anuj Singh
CEO and Managing Director
DIN: 09547776

MPL
MAITHON POWER LIMITED
MAITHON POWER LIMITED
(Contracts Department)
Maithon Power Ltd., Village: Dambhui,
PO Barbindia, PIN-72205, District: Dhanbad

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

The Maithon Power Limited invites expression of interest from eligible vendors for the following package:-
AMC MECHANIZED ROAD SWEEPING for 4 years in Plant MPL, MAITHON POWER LIMITED, JHARKHAND

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 14th Nov 2024.

IEL
Industrial Energy Limited
(Contracts Department)
IEL, C/O - The Tata Power Co. Ltd., Inside of Tata Steel Ltd., Kalinganagar, Jaipur,
Jaipur Road, Dabur-755028, Odisha, India

NOTICE INVITING EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

Industrial Energy Limited (JV of TATA POWER & TATA STEEL) invites expression of interest from eligible contractors for the following packages/s for IEL, CPP-1 plant at Kalinganagar:

S.No.	Tender Description	Ref No
1.	Supply of CW PUMP MOTOR (720KW, 6.6kV, 741RPM)	CC25AKTKPO-05
2.	Three year's AMC of Fire Service for IEL, Kalinganagar	CC25AKTKPO-06
3.	Contract for conducting Remnant Life Assessment (RLA) of Boilers	CC25AKTKPO-07

For details of pre-qualification requirements, bid security, purchasing of tender document etc., please visit Tender section of our website (URL: <https://www.tatapower.com/tender/tenderlist.aspx>). Eligible vendors willing to participate may submit their expression of interest along with the tender fee for issue of bid document latest by 27th Nov 2024 to the following e-mail ids on or before 27th Nov 2024: uprabhakarao@tatapower.com; alok.tripathy@tatapower.com.

भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड
Container Corporation of India Ltd.
41 Shakespeare Sarani, Duckback House, 5th Floor,
Kolkata 700017, Tel: +91 33 2233 7101-05

(E-tender Cum Reverse Auction mode only)

Online Open e-tender cum Reverse Auction are invited for Supply of HDPE sheets at CONCOR CTRK, Shalimar and Amingaon container terminals. The tender document can only be downloaded after paying Rs 1000/- through online from the website www.tenderwizard.com/CCL.

Tender No : CON/AREA/WH/PE/2024-25

Name of Work : Online Open e-tender cum Reverse Auction are invited for Supply of HDPE (High density poly ethylene) sheets of 110 GSM of 20 ft x 8 ft dimension at CONCOR CTRK, Shalimar and Amingaon container terminal through e-tender cum reverse auction mode (in two bid mode).

Period of contract : 1+0 years

Estimated Cost : Rs. 67,66,081/- for 1+0 years approx. (with GST)

Earnest Money Deposit : Rs. 1,35,321/- through e-Payment (online)

Cost of Document : Rs. 1000/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment - Non refundable

Tender Processing Fee (online) : Rs. 3540/- inclusive of all taxes and duties (Non-refundable) through e-payment.

Date of sale (online) : From 08.11.2024 (1000 hours) to 29.11.2024 (up to 1600 hrs.)

Date & Time of submission of Tender - Online : On or before 1700 hours of 02.12.2024

Date & Time of opening of Tender - Online : 03.12.2024 at 1530 Hrs.

CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. For eligibility criteria and complete details log on to www.tenderwizard.com, www.tenderwizard.com/CCL, Corrigendum/Addendum/Amendments/clarifications, etc. If any, shall be uploaded on website only. Bidders are requested to visit website regularly.

Sd/-
CLUSTER HEAD-KOLKATA CLUSTER-AREA IV

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
A Tata Power and Delhi Government Joint Venture
Regd. Office : NDPL House, Hudson Lines, Kingsway Camp, Delhi 110 009
Tel : 66112222, Fax : 27468042, Email : TPDDL@tatapower-dli.com
CIN No. : U40109DL2001PLC111526, Website : www.tatapower-dli.com

CORRIGENDUM / TENDER DATE EXTENSION Nov 07, 2024

Tender Enquiry No. / Work Description	Previously Published Date	Revised Due Date & Time of Bid Submission/ Date & time of opening of bids
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001728/24-25 RC- Painting Works & allied civil works in TPDDL.	12.10.2024	20.11.2024 at 1300 Hrs/ 20.11.2024 at 1330 Hrs
TPDDL/ENGG/ENQ/200001721/24-25 Purchase of Cyber Security Tools	08.10.2024	11.11.2024 at 1600 Hrs/ 11.11.2024 at 1630 Hrs

Complete tender and corrigendum document is available on our website www.tatapower-dli.com → Vendor Zone → Tender / Corrigendum Documents

Contracts - 011-66112222

RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L26942TG1974PLC001693
Regd. Office : "Rain Center", 34, Srinagar Colony, Hyderabad-500 073, Telangana State, India.
Ph.No.: 040-40401234; Email: secretarial@rain-industries.com / www.rain-industries.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results (Extract) for the Quarter and Nine Months ended September 30, 2024

(Rupees in Millions except per share data)

Particulars	Consolidated								
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Pr.Year ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Dec. 31, 2023			
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited			
Revenue from operations	39,342.79	40,941.49	41,602.64	1,16,986.64	1,40,409.05	1,81,414.85			
Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year (Attributable to Owners of the Company)	(1,791.10)	(778.82)	(901.71)	(4,028.59)	1,808.46	(9,379.06)			
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year [Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax] (Attributable to Owners of the Company)	(1,148.90)	(327.33)	(1,637.99)	(3,578.20)	(356.96)	(10,506.66)			
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of INR 2/- per share)	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69			
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						72,752.68			
Earnings/(loss) Per Share - Basic and Diluted (of INR 2/- each)	(5.33)	(2.31)	(2.68)	(11.98)	5.38	(27.89)			

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	Sept 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Sept 30, 2024	Sept 30, 2023	Dec. 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from operations	426.73	304.18	475.17	1,001.54	893.69	1,241.48
Net Profit/(loss) for the period/year	295.40	(33.27)	233.76	228.12	576.08	530.57
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year [Comprising net profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax]	295.09	(33.31)	233.90	227.56	575.95	528.74
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of INR 2/- per share)	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69	672.69
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						8,552.99
Earnings/(loss) Per Share - Basic and Diluted (of INR 2/- each)	0.88	(0.10)	0.69	0.68	1.71	1.58

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The details of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company are available on the Company's website www.rain-industries.com, on the BSE Limited's website www.bseindia.com and on the National Stock Exchange of India Limited's website www.nseindia.com.
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 5, 2024 and November 6, 2024 respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RAIN INDUSTRIES LIMITED
N Radha Krishna Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00021052

Place : Hyderabad
Date : November 06, 2024

Raymond
LIFESTYLE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited)
Registered Office : Plot G-35 & 36, MIDC, Waluj, Taluka Gangapur, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar (Aurangabad) - 431136, Maharashtra.
CIN: L74999MH2018PLC316288 Email : corp.secretarial@raymond.in; Website: www.raymondlifestyle.com
Tel: +912406644111, Corporate Office Tel : +912261527000

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Continuing Operation							
1	Income from Operations	170826	122012	180338	292838	312459	653541
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	11226	(3179)	20345	8047	26435	64898
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	5282	(3227)	20345	2055	25516	63979
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	4218	(2321)	13933	1897		